
OF CONTRACT 1. CONTRACT ID CODE PAGE OF PAGES
,MENDMONT OF SOLICITATIONMIMDIFICATIONOFCNR TI1 11 2

2. AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION NO. 3. EFFECTIVE DATE 4. REQUISmON/PURCHASE REQ. NO. 5. PROJECT NO. (If applicable)

M0015 10/22/2014
6. ISSUEDBY CODE NRCHQ 7. ADMINISTERED BY (if other than Item n) CODE JNRCHQ

US NRC - HQ US NRC - HQ
ACQUISITION MANAGEMENT DIVISION ACQUISITION MANAGEMENT DIVISION
MAIL STOP 3WFN-05-C64MP MAIL STOP 3WFN-05-C64MP
ATTN LATOYA COOPER WASHINGTON DC 20555-0001
WASHINGTON DC 20555-0001

B. NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR (No.. street. county, State and ZIP Code) (X) 9A. AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION NO.

INFORMATION INTERNATIONAL ASSOCIATES INC
104 UNION VALLEY RD 9B. DATED (SEE ITEM 11)

OAK RIDGE TN 378308044

x IOA. MODIFICATION OF CONTRACTIORDER NO.
GS35F0530J

NRC-DR-33-09-302
1OB. DATED (SEE ITEM 13)

CODE 804891851 FACILITY CODE 05/29/2009

11. THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO AMENDMENTS OF SOUCITATIONS

0]Theabove numberedsolcitatonlsamendedassetforthln Item14. The hour and date apectfied for receipt of Offers -Isextended. -isnotextended.
Offers must acknowledge receipt of this amendment prior to the hour and date specified In the solicitation or as amended , by one of the following methods: (a) By completing
Items 8 and 15. and returnIng copies of the amendment (b) By acknowledging receipt of this amendment on each copy of the offer submitted; or (c) By
separate letter or telegram which Includes a reference to the solicitaton and aenendment numbers. FAILURE OF YOUR ACKNOWLEDGEMENT TO BE RECEIVED AT
THE PLACM DESIGNATED FOR THE RECEIPT OF OFFERS PRIOR TO THE HOUR AND DATE SPECIFIED MAY RESULT IN REJECTION OF YOUR OFFER ff by
virtue of this amendment you desire to change an offer already submitted , such change may be made by telegram or letter, provided each telegram or letter makes
reference to the solcitation and this amendment, and is received Prior to the openlng hour and date specified.

12. ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATION DATA (If required
See Schedule

13. THIS ITEM ONLYAPPLIES TO MODFICATION OF CONTRACTSIORDERS. IT MODIFIES THE CONTRACTIORDER NO. AS DESCRIBED IN ITEM 14.

CHECK ONE A. THIS CHANGE ORDER IS ISSUED PURSUANT Tor (Specify autho4t) THE CHANGES SET FORTH IN ITEM 14 ARE MADE IN THE CONTRACT
ORDER NO. IN ITEM I0A.

B. THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACTIORDER IS MODIFIED TO REFLECT THE ADMINISTRATIVE CHANGES (such as changes In paying office,
appopistion date, eta) SET FORTH IN ITEM 14, PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY OF FAR 43.103(b).

C. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT IS ENTERED INTO PURSUANT TO AUTHORITY OF.

D. OTHER (Specify type of modldcalion and authority)

x FAR 52.212-4(c) Changes

E. IMPORTANT: Contractor [] Is not. [] Is required to sign this document and return copies to the Issuing office.

14. DESCRIPTION OF AMENDMENTIMODIFICATION (Otganized by UCF section headings, Including sollcitastorlcontract subject matter where feasile.)

The purpose of this modification is to change the name of the contractor:

FROM:

Ruland Associates, Inc.

179 East Burr Boulevard, Suite K

Kearneysville, WV 25430-4964

TO:

Information International Associates, Inc.

104 Union Valley Rd

Oak Ridge, TN 37830-8044

Continued ...

Except as provided herein, all terms and conditions of the document referenced in Item 9 A or I0A, as heretofore changed, remains unchanged and in full force and effect.

1&A. NAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER (Type orprnt) 16A. NAME AND TITLE OF CONTRACTING OFFICER (Type or p n'Q

15B. 150. DATE SIGNED 18B. UNITED STATES OF AMERICA 16C DATE SIGNED

V auImfraotoatn)

,Ie•N 7540-01-152-8f0
Previous edition unusable

STANDARD FORM 30 (REV. 10-83)

Prescibed by GSA

SUNSI REVIEW COMPLETEAF
DEC. 1 0 2014 LiI- AE M00



AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION/MODIFICATIOI CONTRACT
1. CONTRACTIDCODE PAGE OF PAGES

zI
2. AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION NO. 3. EFFECTIVE DATE 4. REQUISITIONIPURCHASE REQ. NO. 5. PROJECT NO. (If applicable)

M0015 10/27/2014
6. ISSUED BY CODE NRCHQ 7. ADMINISTERED BY (If otherthan Item 6) CODE INRCHQ

US NRC - HQ US NRC - HQ
ACQUISITION MANAGEMENT DIVISION ACQUISITION MANAGEMENT DIVISION
MAIL STOP 3WFN-05-C64MP MAIL STOP 3WFN-05-C64MP
ATTN LATOYA COOPER WASHINGTON DC 20555-0001
WASHINGTON DC 20555-0001

8. NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR (No street, county. State and ZIP Code) (x) 9A. AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION NO.

INFORMATION INTERNATIONAL ASSOCIATES INC

104 UNION VALLEY RD 9B. DATED (SEE ITEM 11)

OAK RIDGE TN 378308044

10A. MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT/ORDER NO.

x GS35F0530J
NRC-DR-33-09-302
10B. DATED (SEE ITEM 13)

CODE 804891851 FACILITY CODE 05/29/2009

11. THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO AMENDMENTS OF SOLICITATIONS

V- The above numbered solicitation is amended as set forth in Item 14. The hour and date specified for receipt of Offers Eis extended. Lj is not extended.

Offers must acknowledge receipt of this amendment prior to the hour and date specified in the solicitation or as amended , by one of the following methods: (a) By completing

Items 8 and 15. and returning copies of the amendment; (b) By acknowledging receipt of this amendment on each copy of the offer submitted ; or (c) By

separote letter or telegram which includes a reference to the solicitation and amendment numbers. FAILURE OF YOUR ACKNOWLEDGEMENT TO BE RECEIVED AT
THE PLACE DESIGNATED FOR THE RECEIPT OF OFFERS PRIOR TO THE HOUR AND DATE SPECIFIED MAY RESULT IN REJECTION OF YOUR OFFER If by

virtue of this amendment you desire to change an offer already submitted, such change may be made by telegram or letter, provided each telegram or letter makes reference

to the solicitation and this amendment, and is received prior to the opening hour and date specified.

12. ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATION DATA (If required)

See Schedule

13. THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO MODIFICATION OF CONTRACTSIORDERS. IT MODIFIES THE CONTRACTIORDER NO. AS DESCRIBED IN ITEM 14.

CHECK ONE A. THIS CHANGE ORDER IS ISSUED PURSUANT TO: (Specify authority) THE CHANGES SET FORTH IN ITEM 14 ARE MADE IN THE CONTRACT
ORDER NO. IN ITEM 10A.

B. THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACT/ORDER IS MODIFIED TO REFLECT THE ADMINISTRATIVE CHANGES (such as changes in paying office.
appropnaton date. etc.) SET FORTH IN ITEM 14, PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY OF FAR 43.103(b).

C. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT IS ENTERED INTO PURSUANT TO AUTHORITY OF:

D. OTHER (Specify type of modification and authority)

X FAR 52.212-4 (c) Changes

E. IMPORTANT: Contractor D is not. E] is required to sign this document and retum 1 copies to the issuing office.

14. DESCRIPTION OF AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION (Organized by UCF section headings, including solicitation/contract subject matter where feasible.)

The purpose of this modification is to change the name of the contractor:

FROM:

Ruland Associates, Inc.

179 East Burr Boulevard, Suite K

Kearneysville, WV 25430-4964

TO:

Information International Associates, Inc.

104 Union Valley Rd

Oak Ridge, TN 37830-8044

Continued ...

Except as provided herein, all terms and conditions of the document referenced in Item 9 A or 1 OA, as heretofore changed, remains unchanged and in full force and effect.

15A. NAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER (Type orpnnt) 16A. NAME AND TITLE OF CONTRACTING OFFICER (Type orpnnt)

ERIKA EAM

158. CONTRACTOR/OFFEROR 15C. DATE SIGNED 1t 16C. DATE SIGNED

(Signature of person authorized to signo 10/27/2014

NSN 7540-01-152-8070
Previous edition unusable

STANDARD FORM 30 (REV. 10-83)
Prescribed by GSA
FAR (48 CFR) 53.243



C6NTINMATIONO SHEETREFERENCE NO. OF DO(" IMENT BEING CONTINUED 2PAGE OF
SHEET GS35F0530J/N. DR-33-09-302/M0015 E OF

NAME OF OFFEROR OR CONTRACTOR

INFORMATION INTERNATIONAL ASSOCIATES INC

ITEM NO. SUPPLIES/SERVICES QUANTITY UNIT UNIT PRICE [ AMOUNT

(A) I (B) (C) (D) (E) (F)

This change reflects the novation agreement
included in modification 26 to contract
GS35F0530J, dated December 3, 2012 (see attached).

Total Obligated Amount: $4,648,751.00 (Unchanged)
Total Ceiling: $4,648,751.00 (Unchanqed)
Period of Performance: 05/29/2009 to 05/31/2014
(Unchanged)

NSN 7540-01-152-8067 OPTIONAL FORM 336 (4-86)

Sponsored by GSA
FAR 148 CFR) 53.110


